SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30378/2016

TEK CHAND (DECEASED) THR LRS. AND ORS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent no.4 has been served through dasti. Registry to verify and submit report.

List again on 2.11.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar